
Peddapalli District Advocates Details

S.No Name of Advocate Mobile No. Email Bar Regn. No.
1 DASARI VENKATA RAMANA REDDY 9849271839 Ramanareddydasari02@gmail.com AP/300/95
2 KUDIKYALA SRIDHAR 9493005354 sri.sridhar35@gmail.com AP 317/2016
3 NAGULAMALYALA PAPAIAH 9394312460 Papaiahllb@gmail.com AP 1137/90
4 BONKURI SANTHOSH 9963333311 babjipdpl@gmail.com AP/2224/2014
5 ERABATI RAJENDRA PRASAD RAO 9849065612 erprasadraoadv@gmail.com AP/506/80
6 THIPPANI RAJ KUMAR 8019193093 rajkumar.thippani.123@gmail.com AP/2998/2010
7 SREEPATHI SATHAIAH 9449941279 AP/759/87
8 THAKUR HANUMAN SINGH 9849098594 AP/2039/02
9 KOTAGIRI SRINIVAS 9505061000 kotagirisvasu1000@gmail.com AP/840/2011

10 RAI SURESH BABU 9959599911 raisureshbabu@gmail.com AP/3074/2001
11 ITYALA SOWMYA SRUTHI 9701225203 sowmyasruthi90@gmail.com AP/1575/2016
12 SONNAITANKAM VENKATESH 9849740401 Venkatesh.sonnaitankam@gmail.com AP/308/2016
13 REDDY SHANKAR 9949421549 shankarr.reddy32@gmail.com AP/938/2009
14 GAGIREDDI MALLA REDDY 9440070560 grmr3535@gmail.com AP/1910/1991
15 ALUKA VINOD KUMAR 9866475421 vinodkumaraluka@gmail.com AP/2450/2010
16 PATHARA SHIVA KUMAR 9014038380 shivakumarpathara@gmail.com AP/578/2015
17 TAGARAPU RAMESH 9948610861 RAMESHTAGARAPU@gmail.com AP/315/2015
18 THODENGALA ASHOK 9652006547 ashok027@gmail.com AP/2033/2010
19 GADDAM LINGA REDDY 8328512570
20 KOTA SURENDER 9849597113 kota_surender@rediffmail.com AP/740/2015
21 CHINTALAPHANI SATYANARAYANA REDDY 9866674433 csnreddyadvocate@gmail.com AP/86/84
22 MOHAMMED IMRAN 9989715121 IMRAN.MOHAMMED122@gmail.com AP/1325/2016
23 TUMMALA RAM REDDY 9866112218 T.RAMREDDY@gmail.com AP/101/1977
24 THAKUR AJAY KRANTHI SINGH 9010166770 tajaykranthisingh@gmail.com AP/1216/1999
25 BONKURI SHANKAR 9989593441 bonkurishankar@gmail.com AP/1844/1999
26 KORAPU KUMAR SWAMY 9493732136 AP/2126/2009
27 CHIRANJI YUGANDHAR 9989085841 yugandharchiranji@gmail.com AP-1876/98
28 GOURESHETTI SATYANARAYANA 9490953605 gsnguptaadv@gmail.com AP/2326/14
29 VAVILALA THIRUPATHI RAO 9849167060 thirupathirao.vavilala@gmail.com AP/1140/1988
30 Adarsh Kumar 9849644640 ap/553/09
31 Anitha C 9866474433 AP/1444/1991
32 Anuradha Gourishetti 9491112901 AP/925/12
33 Anjaneyulu Kondabathula 9441128247 AP/1130/09
34 APSARA  BEGUM 9703102049 AP/2394/12
35 ASHOK REDDY NARA 9440447037 AP/69/1986
36 ASHOK THODENGALA 9652006547 AP/2033/10
37 BALAJI RAO PONNAMANENI 9849090215 AP/75/1988
38 BHAGAVANTH RAO S AP/890/1985
39 BHASKER REDDY K 7730820585 AP/404/82
40 BHASKER LAKDI 9849280540 AP/4565/99
41 BODAKUNTA RAMKISHAN 9966144772 AP/1489/18
42 CHANDRASHAKAR GANGULA 9492448167 AP/130/2013
43 CHANDRASHEKAR PUDARI 9550944753 AP/1539/16
44 D.VENKATA SAMBA MURTHY 9440190109 AP/790/2004



45 DUDAM ANJANEYULU 9866289131 AP/597/2003
46 BONDLA GANESH 9154679235 AP/1792/15
47 GANGA BHAVANI B 9701677819 AP/2563/02
48 GATTAIAH R 9701764121 AP/1479/13
49 JAGADISWARACHARY V 9949910612 AP/1858/09
50 JAWHAR RAJU 9390171461 AP/1448/88
51 KISHORE MARA 9390171461 AP/2662/94
52 KISHORE RAO PUSKURU 9848067146 AP/1539/87
53 KISTAIAH DONETI 9849644640 AP/288/1993
54 KISTAIAH KALLEPALLI 9704324325 AP/137/2009
55 KRISHNA AMIRISHETTY 9849376681 AP/1952/05
56 KUMARASWAMY KORAPU 9493732136 AP/2126/09
57 POLAM KUMARASWAMY 9701576275 AP/3026/15
58 KUMARASWAMY MERUGU 9154063900 AP/521/16
59 KRISHNA LATHA DONETI 9849644640 AP/1836/12
60 KRISHNA PRASAD KALLEPU 9441902418 AP/769/91
61 KRISHNA REDDY BODA VENKAT 9912131499 AP/505/2004
62 LAKSHMAIAH R 9704098888 AP/690/2012
63 LAXMINARSAIAH BOTLA 9441533709 AP/2050/90
64 LAXMI MANOHAR RAO B 8096990287 AP/54/1986
65 GADDAM LINGA REDDY 8328512570 AP/3593/01
66 MADANA MOHAN REDDY K 9441035227 AP/237/74
67 MALLA REDDY G 9440070560 AP/1910/91
68 MEKALA MALLESHAM 9848410489 AP/498/81
69 SOLLURI MALLESHAM 9440642832 AP/119/2002
70 MANNAN ABDUL 9704047455 AP/3292/12
71 MOGILI SANDA 9849687220 AP/2544/01
72 NAVEEN KUMAR UDDANDA 7675991199 AP/1059/15
73 PAPAIAH N 9394312460 AP/1137/90
74 A PHANI KUMAR 8897074130 AP/173/2005
75 PRAKASH EMPELLI 9989288303 AP/1832/08
76 E.R.PRASAD RAO 9849065612 AP/506/1980
77 A.PRASAD RAO 9490547675 AP/2474/05
78 GONE PRAVEEN RAO 8143563158 AP/185/05
79 M PRASHANTH KUMAR 9390627489 AP/1842/18
80 PUSHPALATHA MUTYALA 9704221001 AP/2526/07
81 K.RAMAKRISHNA RAO 9866112326 AP/498/1978
82 D.V.RAMANA REDDY 9849271839 AP/300/1995
83 T.V.RAMANA RAO 9394327922 AP/854/91
84 RAMESH BADAM 9866205215 AP/2294/02
85 RAJANNA UPPU 9866575288 AP/188/1997
86 CHITTETI RAJENDER REDDY 9014532972 AP/2130/12
87 RAJESH RAMADUGU 9949900269 AP/2412/16
88 JAPATHI RAJESHAM 9989079774 AP/408/2004
89 RAJU ALETI 9866968400 AP/1876/08
90 THIPPANI RAJKUMAR 8019193093 AP/2998/10
91 S.V.RAMADEVI 9963151859 AP/327/2009



92 RAVIKUMAR ADDAM 9700533015 AP/184/2016
93 RAVI PUTTA 9441219630 AP/515/16
94 RAVI KUMAR KEERTHI 9014318403 AP/977/15
95 RAVINDER DONKENA 9440008781 AP/2389/1994
96 RAVINDER VANAGALA 7675985132 AP/2391/03
97 RAFI MD. 8500258265 AP/91/2012
98 RAMESH E 9441441045 AP/2446/09
99 RAMESH BANDELA 9154679235

100 SAMPATH KALVALA 9505529998 AP/1617/11
101 SAROJANA MUDDAM 9052819201 AP/1279/2011
102 SREEPATHI SATHAIAH 9849941279 AP/759/1987
103 CHITTEM SATHAIAH 7287979005 AP/238/2017
104 ALLADI SATHYANARAYANA 9849258151 AP/1250/10
105 SATYANARAYANA GOURISHETTI 9490953605 AP/2326/2014
106 C.SATHYANARAYANA REDDY 9866674433 AP/86/1984
107 SANTHOSH KUMAR (BABJI) 9963333311 AP/2224/14
108 SANTHOSH KUMAR CHEEKATI 9951034774 AP/196/16
109 SHABARINATH KAVETI 8897334971 AP/1700/13
110 DADI SHYAMALA 9949549990 AP/316/15
111 BONKURI SHANKAR 9989593441 AP/1844/99
112 REDDY SHANKAR 9949421549 AP/938/09
113 K SHIRISHA RANI 8898703884 AP/650/11
114 AVULA SHIVA KRISHNA 9885788089 AP/3204/15
115 PATHARA SHIVA KUMAR 9014038380 AP/578/15
116 SRAVAN KUMAR LAKIDI 9849182826 AP/1204/10
117 M.SRIDEVI 9440002455 AP/2129/10
118 K.B.SRIDHAR 9866124024 AP/1648/91
119 SRIDHAR KUDIKYALA 9493005354 AP/317/16
120 SRINIVAS KUMMAM 9949258075 AP/1582/09
121 RACHURI SRIKANTH 9949627023 AP/1203/10
122 SRIKANTH TUVVA 9701727351 AP/2230/16
123 SUNEETH KUMAR N 9949841955 AP/437/83
124 SUPRAJA JAMBIJU 7702349579 AP/756/13
125 SURENDER KOTA 9849597113 AP/740/15
126 SURESH NAMANI 8121886084 AP/2384/13
127 SURESH BABU RAIPATI 9133199911 AP/3074/01
128 SURESH GOUD B 9701677819 AP/160/1991
129 DUBALA SUVARNA 8978746345 AP/1476/10
130 K SRINIVAS (VASU) 9030402060 AP/840/11
131 MADICHETTI SRINIVAS 9866320097 AP/1667/10
132 POTHUGANTI SRINIVAS 9177200923 AP/1412/10
133 ALPOORI SAMPATH RAO 9848258815 AP/1206/10
134 V.THIRUPATHI RAO 9849167060 AP/1140/88
135 NAKKA THIRUPATHI 9912137987 AP/269/17
136 VADLAKONDA RAMESH 9849157852 AP/2980/17
137 K.VASUDEVAIAH 9492642475 AP/112/81
138 MEDIDA VENUGOPAL 9666490320 AP/3333/15



139 ALUKA VINOD KUMAR 9866475421 AP/2450/10
140 K.VIJAY BHASKAR 7396320729 AP/14/2010
141 CH.YUGANDHAR 9989085841 yugandharchiranji@gmail.com AP/1876/1998
142 GUDEPU DIVAKAR RAO 9866136439 AP/434/1980
143 SIRIGA SANJAY KUMAR 9849161321 AP/6150/1999
144 AVULA LAXMIRAJAM 9849588453 AP/597/1981
145 PABBATHI LAXMIKANTH REDDY 9052147933 AP/1049/1986
146 BHUSARAPU BALAKISHAN PRASAD 9440087255 AP/1586/1987
147 ALURU SRINIVASA RAO 9963992552 AP/181/1989
148 MADOORI ANJANEYULU 9849410224 AP/673/1990
149 KAMPELLI NARAYANA 9849962391 AP/1830/1994
150 T.K.SATYANARAYANA 9440431863 AP/706/2009
151 VODNALA RAVINDER 9440456162 AP/589/2003
152 AKARAPU SAROTHAM REDDY 9849271501 AP/4799/1999
153 DESHOPARTHULA KRISHNA MURTHY 9849515950 AP/1078/1978
154 PADALA SRIRAMULU 9849515970 AP/719/1995
155 NALLAVELLI RAJAIAH 9908694045 AP/2085/1995
156 MARA KISHORE 9440446319 AP/15/2662/1994
157 GANTA NARAYANA 9885345353 AP/220/1982
158 PURMA SRINIVAS 7013602278 AP/406/1998
159 AKARI RAJESHAM 9963382767 rajeshamakaari@gamail.com TS/821/2019
160 Avula Laxmirajam 9849588453 avulalaxmirajam1957@gmail.com AP/597/1981
161 Guduri Vijay Kumar 9299600430 gudurvijay@yahoo.co.in AP/1265/2007
162 Boini Bhoomaiah 9440002459 boinibhoomaiah@gmail.com AP/1479/2009
163 Pabbathi Lakshmi kantha reddy 9949301612 lakshmikanthreddypabbathi123@gamil.com AP/1049/1986
164 Bhoosarapu Bala kishan prasad 9440087255 balakishanprasad123@gamil.com AP/1586/1987
165 Aluru Srinivasa Rao 9985115899 srinivasaaluru5@gmail.com AP/181/1989
166 Madoori Anjaneyulu 9849410224 madoorianjaneyulu@gmail.com AP/673/90
167 Kampalli Narayana 9912921111 kampelli9@gmail.com AP.1830/1994
168 Nallavelli Rajaiah 9908694045 rajaiahnallavelli123@gmail.com A.P.2085/1995
169 Padala Anjaiah 9866540064 AP1816/1999
170 Akarapu Sarotham reddy 9849271501 sarothamreddy614@gmail.com AP.4799/1999
171 Nerella Shankaraiah 9908691370 nerellashankar66@gmail.com AP/1830/1999
172 Vepuri Thirupathi 9110792321 shivamanivepuri@gmail.com AP/5500/99
173 Dasari Satyanarayana 9849905953 sathyam1417@gmail.com AP/6425/1999
174 Mekala Thirupathi redy 9849726231 thirupathireddymekala08@gmail.com AP2884/2001
175 Rudrarapu Shyamsunder 9849940507 rudrarapushyamsunder1970@gmail.com AP/312/2002
176 Vodnala Ravinder 9440456162 AP/589/2003
177 Avunoori Satyanarayana 9866754485 avunooristyanarayana73@gmail.com AP.460/2003
178 Jogula Ramesh 9908594892 jogularamesh@gmail.com AP/2361/2009
179 Rudrarapu Narsaiah 9573856812 AP/1244/2010
180 Ambala Narsaiah 9949542941 ambalanarsaiah27@gmail.com AP/133/2012
181 Bandi Anil 9491972098 anilbandi30@gmail.com AP/1378/2015
182 Vadlakonda Ravikiran 9000303037 vrarikiran23@gmail.com AP/518/2016
183 Paidipalli Sandhya Rani 9533465513 psandhya15@gmail.com AP/275/2017
184 Ambala Raju 9676715081 ambalaraju29@gmail.com AP/315/2017
185 Chiluka Anand 9949121060 chilukaanand15@gmail.com AP/1669/2017



186 Doddipalli Saraiah 9000169105 doddopallisaraiah123@email.com AP/689/2003
187 Lekkala Gangadhar 9849643516 lekkalagangadhar@gmail.com AP/1134/2011
188 GajabheemkarGopinaath 9849895338 gajabheekargopinath@gmail.com AP/1523/2010
189 Chaliganti Vijaychandar 9866052616 vizzusimmu@gmail.com AP/1668/2013
190 Chaliganti Sumalatha 8341275635 sumalathappendyala@gmail.com AP/1680/2013
191 Deshopanthula Krishnamurthy 9849515950 dkrishnamurthyda@gmail.com AP/107/1978
192 Deshopanthula Prabodh kumar 9849058713 prabodhkumr@gmail.com AP/618/2003
193 Aluri Srinivasa Rao 9985115899
194 APP 9985115899
195 AGP 9985115899
196 Pingali Vishweshwar Rao 9849538577 AP167-128
197 Mohd Afzal 9394101819 AP2595/1999
198 Abdul Arif Sharif 9052525786 AP/1061/2005
199 Afreen Sultana 8985653565 AP/2893/2017
200 Amrender Rao, Balmuri 9849344777 AP/1483/1989
201 Ancharla Mahesh 8125226991 AP/114/2018
202 Anjaiah Deshetty 9866397839 AP/2126/1999
203 Anjaiah Nathari 9705346610 AP/1854/2009
204 Anjali Mukkera 9032746878 AP/264/2015
205 Anuradha Basa 9849043609 AP/447/2002
206 Apsara Begum 9703102049 AP/2394/2012
207 Arun Reddy Nomula 9393059493 AP/1954/2012
208 Arun Jadi 9618291443 AP/474/2015
209 Ashok Patha 9849144556 AP/1544/1988
210 Ashok Puli 9440386139 AP/1476/1991
211 Ashok Nookada 9392419007 AP/1533/2016
212 Avinash Kumar Sirimalla 9948400429 AP/1261/2016
213 Bhanukrishna Matla 7801074754 AP/1970/2016
214 Bhanuprasad Sunkavalli 9849182500 AP/2676/2016
215 Bharathi Devi Chauhan 9553505831 AP/2294/2015
216 Bharathi Renukuntla 9502785772 AP/3056/2015
217 Bharathi Vuthru 7396251225 AP/2100/2016
218 Bhaskar Vemula 9849740434 AP/2116/2003
219 Bhavani Dasari 9394323844 AP/94/1995
220 Bhoomaiah gudikandula 9849887537 AP/1129/2009
221 Chakrapani Medi 9849950245 AP/988/1993
222 Chander Maragani 9949535343 AP/1977/2005
223 Chander Raju Anuv_oju 8142404849 AP/2450/2017
224 Chander Girigiri 9440619090 AP/1/2017
225 Chandramohan Aaicherla AP/107/2002
226 Chandramohan Aaicherla 9849207462 AP/102/2002
227 Chandra Shaker Seethakari 9440789454 AP/1636/2006
228 Chandar Shaker Kampelli 9966688256 AP/2547/2014
229 Damodhar Rakam 9849456744 AP/91/2010
230 Sudhakar Reddy Kothakapu 9849244775 AP/490/1991
231 Gopal Reddy Dubbaka 9849059195 AP/2725/1994
232 Ravinder Singh Thakur 9849015186 AP/172/1991



233 Parameshwar Nagunuri 9849474775 AP/1804/1995
234 Narayana Gurram AP/105/1974
235 Dasstgiramma Pinjari 9849001895 AP/3039/2001
236 Dheeraj Bhoumick 9966743347 Ap/1365/2013
237 Elisha Elpula 7396873199 AP/1803/2016
238 Ganapathi Boosa 9440042109 Ap/2512/1994
239 Ganesh Adepu AP/941/2013
240 Gangadhar Rao Karry 8520886343 AP/612/2015
241 Gattaiah Renukuntla 9701754121 AP/1479/2013
242 Gotte Naresh 8125226991 AP/2512/2017
243 Gopal Kishan Maganti 9291613015 AP/758/2003
244 Gopi kishan. M 9154925136 AP/1306/2001
245 Jeevarathnam Erugurala 9949915817 AP/657/2017
246 Kanchanamala 9908159161 AP/1176/2001
247 Karunakar Oruganti 9989544829 AP/65Q/2008
248 Kavitha Bommaraveni 7702482165 AP/2350/2016
249 Kishan Rao Nadipelli 9160400592 AP/2638/1993
250 Komuraiah Yadav 9948527445 AP/2437/2012
251 Komuraiah @ Kumar Ardha 9603761122 AP/1474/2004
252 Komurelli Gudikandula 9848556432 AP/2377/2017
253 Krishna Prasad Kallepu 8978772090 AP/769/1991
254 Krishna Reddy Pingili 9059818383 AP/3067/1995
255 Kumar Soaala 9866221799 AP/1768/2012
256 Kumara Swamy Muchakurthi 9989213888 AP/1767/2013
257 Laxmana Chary Aleswaram 9849998977 AP/2265/2012
258 Laxmanarayana Kampalli 9440041165 AP/1167/2010
259 Linga Swamy Dudepaka 9949121240 AP/668/2015
260 Madhu Are 9849441344 AP/4640/1999
261 Mahatma G.M. 9848189726 AP/2235/2003
262 Mahesh Pendyala 9010064444 AP/1514/2013
263 Mahender Erugurala 7893889433 AP/2413/2013
264 Mallesh Mende 9849875538 AP/143/2001
265 Mallesham Dunde 9989477755 AP/15/2010
266 Mallesham Maggidi 9493608205 AP/2132/2014
267 Mallesham Mergu 9866021032 AP/367/1994
268 Manjula Devi Podishetti 9441670878 AP/797/1997
269 Manohar Perka 9966555594 AP/2144/2015
270 Minar Babu Adluri 9494444026 AP/219/2011
271 Mohammod Akbarr 9849284703 AP/6380/1999
272 Mohammod Kaleem AP/2685/2001
273 Mohammod Saleem Baig 9701583350 AP/1501/1996
274 Mohammod Umar 7396397774 AP/382/2013
275 Mohammod Yakub Pasha 8099401213 AP/648/2018
276 Mohan Sidde 9491479630 AP/862/2012
277 Muralidhar Yadav Velpula 9849310315 AP/186/2002
278 Murali Sanam 9705309001 AP/2926/2010
279 Naga Laxmi Penchala 9849081230 AP/1849/2015



280 Nagaraju Menda 9618670790 AP/2647/2010
281 Narsaiah Erikilla 9959165490 AP/267/2012
282 Narayana Ganta 9885345353 AP/220/1982
283 Naresh Kumar Koppula 9985325216 AP/308/2012
284 Naresh Thani AP/1742/2014
285 Narsaiah Mathangi 9848016397 AP/2429/1995
286 Narsimha Murthy Goutham 9059169029 AP/949/1992
287 Padmaja Chelikala 9849924292 AP/1949/2005
288 Pavan Kumar Nadipelli 9959292546 AP/64/2015
289 Poornima 8019447576 AP/771/2012
290 Prabhakar Potharaju 9959477744 AP/12/2010
291 Pradeep Kumar Arukala 9949465453 AP/412/2008
292 Prakash Gosika 9849218701 AP/256/2003
293 Prakash Peddelly 9885115662 AP/270/2012
294 Prakash Akoju 9491145248 AP/2824/2017
295 Prashanth Babu Veeramalla 9985932064 AP/1157/2008
296 Prashanth Kandukuri 9849347767 AP/2009/2014
297 Prasanna Gajjela 8179121760 AP/2127/2016
298 Prathima Urakonda 7036104085 AP/326/2012
299 Praveen Kumar Pulipaka 9966772242 AP/1884/2013
300 Pushpalatha Uppuleti 9701335246 AP/2194/2016
301 Ragini Maheshwaram 9059542406 AP/2341/2010
302 Rajmohan Ranavena 9490163832 AP/2055/2016
303 Rajaiah Jagiri 9849145050 AP/475/1980
304 Rajkumar Gajula 9704285159 AP/1670/2017
305 Rajkumar Pulipaka 9030690097 AP/1155/2018
306 Rajender Gurrala 9963608009 AP/1218/2010
307 Rajender Jakkam 9052454560 AP/1305/2015
308 Rajender Renikuntla 9293736383 AP/1308/2009
309 Rajitha Rankadasari 9000893839 AP/2440/2014
310 Rajesh Javvaji 9849185716 AP/941/2011
311 Raju Eppallapelli 9959774423 AP/338/2013
312 Rama Devi Gagiri 8008759855 AP/1784/2000
313 Rama Raju Gotte AP/1574/2009
314 Ramesh Gorre 9394843933 AP/667/1999
315 Ramesh Gulla 9704383320 AP/2500/2007
316 B. Veera Sundhar 9959225912
317 Ramesh Babu Barla 9849983320 AP/1452/2009
318 Ramtenki Srinivas 9989591465 AP/273/2018
319 Ramu Pasula 9908138338 AP/1231/2011
320 Ravi Kumar Mushke 9866829491 AP/330/2009
321 Ravinder Asampalli 9492866294 AP/1694/2016
322 Renuka Jagiri 9885254556 AP/18/2004
323 Royal Vinod Gera 8849374790 AP/417/1991
324 Sadan Kumar Kilishetti 9849952580 AP/219/2005
325 Sailaja Chandala 9989904242 AP/2190/1995
326 Sammaiah Boda 9985325153 AP/1105/2006



327 Sanjay Kumar Siriga 9849161321 AP/6150/1999
328 Satish Erugurala 8688885454 AP/3098/2017
329 Satish Kosanouri 9493263043 AP/802/2013
330 Santhosh Tandra 9703995143 AP/3160/2010
331 Sathish Thoutam 9963024459 AP/3367/2001
332 Satyanarayana Gujjeti 9989123345 AP/2682/2010
333 Satyanarayana Noone 9866152748 AP/220/2005
334 Shankaraiah Arkuti 9394324238 AP/165/1996
335 Shankar Gadam 9849489955 AP/133/2013
336 Shankar Panga 9394328969 AP/688/2003
337 Shanthan Kumar Bhagavathula 9849392875 AP/1892/1998
338 Shobha Rani 9502102679 AP/2553/2012
339 Sravan Kumar Galipelli 8801587565 AP/1533/2013
340 Sridevi Kukkadapu 9493606774 AP/2586/2007
341 Sridhar Menda 7013380653 AP/2430/2015
342 Sridhar Ragam 9985575999 AP/489/2018
343 Srinivas Chelakala 9949258128 AP/432/2015
344 Srinivas Dabbeta 9494721107 AP/686/2013
345 Srinivas Gadamalla 9949749479 AP/1553/2009
346 Srinivas Javvaji 9849410161 AP/2025/1999
347 Srinivas Kotagiri 9030402060 AP/840/2011
348 Srinivas Madasu 9394828983 AP/400/2007
349 Srinivas Pettam 9849428033 AP/907/1998
350 Srinivas Purma 9393607966 AP/406/1998
351 Srinivas Pothuganti 9177200923 AP/1472/2010
352 Srinivas Nuchu 9849071134 AP/351/2003
353 Srinivas Rangu 9849436161 AP/1653/2010
354 Srinivasa Rao Kosana 9849586212 AP/687/2003
355 Srinivas Ramutenki 9885588537 AP/2558/2007
356 Srinivas Manthini 9849220082 AP/220/2016
357 Sripathi Kumar Thodeti 9849291763 AP/1727/2001
358 Sudha Madhuri Vanam 9885873106 AP/3624/1999
359 Sudha Mohan Veeramalla 9949858302 AP/317/1996
360 Suresh Dudapaka 9949634612 AP/44/2008
361 Suresh Kadari 9849666657 AP/1321/2016
362 Sumalatha Vyda AP/189/2014
363 Suresh Kumar Nooti 9014081822 AP/2541/2012
364 Thirupathi Rao Goli 9059363095 AP/458/2012
365 Vanitha Balmuri AP/1144/1999
366 Venkateshwarlu Gajjelli 8499888877 AP/795/2017
367 Venkateshwarlu Jupaka 9394326111 AP/732/2015
368 Venkateshwarlu Pettem 9440228123 AP/1106/2018
369 Venkateshwarlu Vojjala 7093847345 AP/2114/2017
370 Venkatesham Adepu 9291572290 AP/1415/2014
371 Venkatesham Kothakonda 9849535110 AP/1980/2013
372 Venu Ache 9989805075 AP/3506/2010
373 Vijaya Bhasker.L 9440480560 AP/29/1979



374 Vishweshwar Rao Pingili 9849539390 AP/165/1985
375 Afzal Md 9395101819 AP/2595/1999
376 Anil Kumar Metta 9848239669 AP/1391/1987
377 Anjaiah Kannam 9848151656 AP/3394/10
378 Anjaiah Kamtam 9247898586 AP/2427/12
379 Anjaneyulu Komala 9395365709 AP/471/84
380 Apsara Begum 9703102049 AP/2394/12
381 Arun Kumar Velpula 9963609183 AP/1803/08
382 Ashok Muddamalla 9441558066 AP/3339/12
383 Ganapathi Boosa AP/2152/94
384 Gopal Kishan Rao Kusumba 9866447831 AP/5118/99
385 Gopal Kishna Kotha 9849221990 AP/3809/99
386 Gunavanth Singh Thakur 9885699988 AP/287/77
387 Hanmandlu Durisheti 9704964012 AP/21/74
388 Harjeet Singh Sardar 9849395696 AP/170/91
389 Jagadeeshwara Chary S. 9440238692 AP/3429/10
390 Javeed Hussain Md. 9985083518 AP/54/96
391 Jayadeva Reddy Gurram 9848360427 AP/845/91
392 Lachireddy P. 9848348097 AP/20/79
393 Madhusudhan Rao E. 9849071134 AP/53/86
394 Murahari Rao P. 9391153435 AP/1276/92
395 Parameshwar N. 9849474775 AP/1804/95
396 Ramesh Salpala 9440570031 AP/80/01
397 Ravi kumar Mushke 9866829491 AP/330/09
398 Satyanarayana Rao Jupally 9440517091 AP/1658/99
399 Shankaraiah Anumalla 9493003090 AP/188/84
400 Siddaiah Pusala AP/813/17
401 Srinivas Bhusarapu 9866647533 AP/2572/02
402 Syed Hasanuddin Chisty 9849295507 AP/3900/99
403 Ajay Kranthi Singh Thakur 9908866770 AP/1216/99
404 Bhagavanth Rao S. 9440937098 AP/890/85
405 Sathyanarayana Reddy C. AP/86/84
406 Sathyanarayana Alladi 9849258151 AP/1250/10
407 S.V.Ramadevi 9963151859 AP/627/09
408 Prabhakar Reddy Madadi 9441534941 AP/893/62
409 S.Chndra Shekar 9441604740 AP/4/77
410 Mallesham Mekala 9848410489 AP/498/81
411 Ramesh Babu Avadhanula 9440653059 AP/1039/85
412 Mirza Aijaz Ali Baig 9440169240 AP/83/89
413 K.V.L.N. hari Babu 7386978855 AP/1570/91
414 Satyanarayana Golkonda 9441758483 AP/493/98
415 Katkuri Venkat Ram Reddy 9440517185 AP/812/98
416 Raman Kumar reddy. C 9440449392 AP/1940/98
417 Avadhanula Papaiah AP/1472/99
418 Sayender Reddy M. 9440179428 AP/2744/01
419 Srinivas Siguru 9440525393 AP/265/02
420 Shashikanth Kache 9440350655 AP/2211/02



421 Vasunder Puli 9440758512 AP/681/04
422 Sharath Kumar T. 9849827785 AP/2613/07
423 Kethireddy Raghotham Reddy 9440243965 AP/366/08
424 Balakishan Prasad Bhusarapu 9440087255 AP/1586/87
425 Komuraiah G. 9849215639 AP/1/84
426 B Veera Sundar 9959225912 AP/0001/1998
427 Malla Reddy Patel Gulabila 9440041351 AP/9/78
428 Manohar Reddy Aleti 9440438045 AP/478/81
429 Prabhakar Sharma Arrojhwala 9963456923 AP/655/82
430 B.AMARENDER RAO
431 K.SUDHAKAR REDDY
432 PATHA ASHOK
433 JAGIRI RAJAIAH
434 P.VISHVESHWER RAO
435 GANTA NARAYANA
436 E.VENUGOPAL
437 D.GOPAL REDDY
438 N.KISHAN RAO
439 DASARI BHAVANI
440 CH.SAILAJA 9989904242
441 S.SANJAY KUMAR
442 JAVVAJI SRINIVAS
443 PURMA SRINIVAS 9393607966
444 PETTEM SRINIVAS
445 GOSIKA PRAKASH
446 KOSANA SRINIVAS RAO
447 ARE MADHU
448 DESHETTI ANJAIAH
449 P.DASTHAGIRAMMA
450 V.SUDHA MADHURI
451 BASA ANURADHA
452 G.RAMADEVI
453 BOOSA GANAPATHI
454 KUDITHI VENKATESH
455 R.RAJENDER
456 RAMTENKI SRINIVAS 9885588537
457 GADAMALLA SRINIVAS
458 GULLA RAMESH
459 GORRE RAMESH
460 APPALA RAMESH
461 MERUGU MALLESHAM
462 MENDE MALLESH
463 MEKALA MALLESHAM
464 THOUTAM SATHISH
465 MEDA CHAKRAPANI 9849950245
466 PULI ASHOK KUMAR
467 ABDUL ARIF SHAREEF



468 MOHD AKBAR
469 T.SRIPATHI KUMAR
470 V.MURALIDHAR YADAV
471 G.ROYAL VINOD
472 PANGA SHANKAR
473 D.KRISHNA MURTHY
474 T.RAVINDER SINGH
475 B.SHANTHAN KUMAR
476 S.CHANDRA SHEKAR
477 RYAKAM DAMODHAR
478 M.GOPI KRISHNA
479 ARUKALA PRADEEP KUMAR 9949465453
480 GOTTE RAMARAJU
481 K.SADAN KUMAR
482 NOONE SATYANARAYANA
483 ARAKOTI SHANKARIAH
484 KOPPULA SHANKAR
485 NUCHU SRINIVAS 9849071134
486 D.YOUGENDER
487 MUSHKE RAVI KUMAR 9866829491
488 JAGIRI RENUE 9885254556
489 Erikilla Narsaiah 9959165490
490 Abdul Arif  sharif 9052525789
491 Afrin Sultana
492 Anjaiah 9705346610
493 Anjali Mukkera 9032746878
494 Anuradha Basa 9849043609
495 Apsare Begum 9703102049
496 Arunkumar Vepula
497 Arun Jadi 9618291443
498 Ashok Nookada 9392419007
499 Avinash Kumar Sirimalla 9948400429
500 Bhanukrishna Matla 7801074784
501 Bhanuprasad Sunkavalli 9849182500
502 Bharathi Devi Chauhan 9553505831
503 Bharathi Renikuntla 9502785772
504 Bharathi Vuthru 7396251225
505 Bhaskar Vemula 9849740434
506 Bhavani Dasari 9394323844
507 Bhoomaiah Gudikandula 9849887537
508 Chander Maragani 9949535343
509 Chander Raju Anuvoju 8142404849
510 Chander Girigiri 9440619090
511 Chandramohan Adicherla 8074587265
512 Chandramouli Aleshwaram 9849207462
513 Chandra Shekhar Seethakari 9440789454
514 Chandra Shekhar Seethakari 9966688256



515 Damodhar Rakam 9849456744
516 Dastgiramma Pinjari 9849001895
517 Dheeraj Bhoumick 9966743347
518 Elisha Elpula 7396873199
519 Ganapathi Boosa 9440042109
520 Ganesh Adepu
521 Gangadhar Rao Karry 8520886343
522 Gattaiah Renukuntla 9701754121
523 Gopal Reddy Dubbaka 9849059195
524 Gopal Kishan Maganti 9291613015
525 Gopi Krishna. M. 9154925136
526 Jeevarathnam Erugurala 9949915817
527 Kanchanamala 9908159161
528 Karunakar Oruganti 9989544829
529 Kavitha Bommaraveni 7702482165
530 Kishan Rao Nadipelli 9160400592
531 Komuraiah Yadav 9948527445
532 Komuraiah @ Kumar Ardha 9603761122
533 Komurelli Gudikandula 9848556432
534 Krishna Prasadd Kallepu 8978772090
535 Krishna Reddy Pingili 9059818383
536 Kumar Soaala 9866221799
537 Kumara Swamy Muchakurthi 9989213888
538 Lakshmana Chary Aleswaram 9849998977
539 Laxminarayana Kampalli 9440041165
540 Linga swamy Dudepaka 9949121240
541 Madhu Are 9849441344
542 Mahatma G.M. 9848189726
543 Mahesh Pendyala 9010064444
544 Mahender Erugurala 7893889433
545 Mallesh Mende 9849875538
546 Mallesham Dunde 9989477755
547 Mallesham Maggidi 9493608205
548 Mallesham Mergu 9866021032
549 Manjula Devi Podishetti 9441670878
550 Manohar Perka 9966555594
551 Minar Babu Adluri 9494444026
552 Mohammad Akbar 9849284703
553 Mohammad Saleem Baig 9701583350
554 Mohammad Umar 9441732517
555 Mohammad Yakub Pasha 8099401213
556 Mohan Sidde 8500414980
557 Muralidhar Yadav Velpula 9849310315
558 Murali Sanam 9705309001
559 Naga Laxmi Penchala 9849081230
560 Nagaraju Menda 9618670790
561 Narayana Ganta 9885345353



562 Narayana Gurram 9346532300
563 Naresh Kumar Koppula 9985325216
564 Narsaiah Mathangi 9848016397
565 Narsimha Murthy Goutham 9177340215
566 Padmaja Chelikala 9849924292
567 Parameshwar Nagunuri 9849474775
568 Pavan Kumar Nadipelli 9959292546
569 Prabhakar Potharaju 9959477744
570 Prakash Gosika 8309122991
571 Prakash Peddelly 9885115662
572 Prakash Akoju 9491145243
573 Prashanth Babu Veeramalla 9985932004
574 Prashanth Kandukuri 9849347767
575 Prasanna Gajjela 8179121760
576 Prathima Urakonda 7036104085
577 Praveen Kumar Pulipaka 9966772242
578 Pushpalatha Uppuleti 9701335246
579 Ragini Maheshwaram 9059542406
580 Rajamohan Ranavena 9490163832
581 Rajaiah Jagiri 9849145050
582 Rajkumar Gajula 9704285159
583 Rajkumar Pulipaka 9705447383
584 Rajender Gurrala 9963608009
585 Rajender Jakkam 9052454560
586 Rajender Renikuntla 9293736383
587 Rajitha Lankadasari 9000893839
588 Raju Eppallapelli 9959774423
589 Rama Devi Gagiri 8008759855
590 Rama Raju Gotte 9014642550
591 Ramesh Gorre 9394852600
592 Ramesh Gulla 9704383320
593 Ramesh Babu Barla 9849983320
594 Ramesh Babu Sriramoju 9440002383
595 Ramu Pasula 9908138338
596 Ravi Chilkamarri 9440130448
597 Ravinder Singh Thakur 9849015186
598 Sammaiah Boda 9985325153
599 Ravikumar Edla 9959964221
600 Ravinder Asampalli 9492866294
601 Reddy Shankar 9949421549
602 Renuka Jagiri 9885254556
603 Sadan Kumar Kilishetti 9849952580
604 Sudhakar Reddy Kothakapu 9849244775
605 Srinivas Nuchu 9849071134
606 Sanjaykumar Siriga 9849161321
607 Sadanandam Sankre 8019448545
608 Saichand Madaram 9949136655



609 Sai Akarsh 9966206895
610 Sailaja Chandala 9989904242
611 Sampath Burra 9866402248
612 Sanjeev Kumar Budida 9989962047
613 Satish Erugurala 8688885454
614 Satish Kosanouri 9493263043
615 Santhosh Tandra 9703995143
616 Santhosh Erugurala 8897322554
617 Sateesh Rendla 9866296242
618 Srinivas Chelakala 9949258128
619 Sripathi kumar Thodeti 9849291763
620 Sathish Thoutam 9963024459
621 Satyanarayana Gujjeti 9989123345
622 Satyanarayana Noone 7396507368
623 Savitri Kasagoni 9966496266
624 Shankaraiah Arkuti 9394324238
625 Shankar Gadam 9849489955
626 Shankar Panga 9394328969
627 Shankar Modumpalli 9866516946
628 Shankthan Kumar Bhagavathula 9849392875
629 Shekhar Kadasi 8184905379
630 Shivakumar Beerukolu 9000541166
631 Shivashankar Babu Veta 9866489548
632 Shobha Rani. E 9502102679
633 Shyamsundar Bollam 9052399994
634 Sravan Kumar Galipelli 8801587565
635 Vishweshwar Rao Pingali 9849538577
636 Anjaiah Deshetty 9866397839
637 Srinivas Pettem 9849428033
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